MN	
THE MARYLAND-NATIONAL	CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION 6611 Kenilworth Avenue · Riverdale, Maryland 20737

M-NCPPC RESOLUTION NO. 18-05

ADJUSTMENTS TO THE SEASONAL/INTERMITTENT AQUATICS PAY SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, the Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission ("M-NCPPC") has the authority to set the compensation of employees and contractors pursuant to §15-110 of the Land Use Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland; and

WHEREAS, M-NCPPC management has determined that the rates of pay set forth in the Seasonal/Intermittent Aquatics Pay Schedule are inadequate to attract and retain qualified aquatics staff; and

WHEREAS, M-NCPPC management has determined that a change in the Seasonal/Intermittent Aquatics Pay Schedule is necessary to maintain minimum staffing ratios to operate aquatics facilities; and

WHEREAS, M-NCPPC management is requesting that the Commission adopt certain adjustments to the Seasonal/Intermittent Aquatics Pay Schedule, as shown in Exhibit 1, to be effective May 13, 2018, which corresponds to the start of the summer pool season.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Commission hereby adopts the amended Seasonal/Intermittent Aquatics Pay Schedule, as reflected in Exhibit 1, effective May 13, 2018; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Commission does hereby authorize the Executive Director to take action as may be necessary to implement this resolution.

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 18-05 adopted by the Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission on motion of Vice-Chair Hewlett, seconded by Commissioner Geraldo, with Chair Anderson, Vice-Chair Hewlett, Commissioners Bailey, Doerner, Dreyfuss, Geraldo, and Patterson voting in favor of the motion, and Commissioners Cichy, Fani-Gonzalez, and Washington being absent from the meeting held on Wednesday, February 21, 2018 in Riverdale, Maryland.

Patricia Colihan Barney

Executive Director